)SHJ-SUPP/15/2022-Clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTI



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID:
directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:- Requirement of Drugs/Medicines/Indigenous drugs to be procured during the year 2023-24 for the year 2024-25--- constitution of committee of officers thereof.

ORDER: 164 -SHDJ OF 2023 DATED: 20 -04-2023

As requested by the Chairman State Level Purchase Committee, J&K, (Director General Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir vide his office communication No. DSHK/Supply/2023-24/DI/01 dated 08-04-2023 to submit the list of Drugs/Medicines/Indigenous drugs to be procured during the year 2023-24 for the year 2024-25, a committee of the following officers under the chairmanship of Joint Director (Extn.) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu is hereby constituted to re examine the list of drugs/Medicine/Indigenous drugs. The committee shall submit the details of selected Drugs/Medicines as per utility and requirement of Farm and Field organizations within three days positively so that the same can be submitted to the concerned quarters for subsequent appropriate action in the matter.

S. No.	Designation of the Officer	Act as
01	Joint Director (Extension) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu	Chairman
02	District Sheep Husbandry Officer Samba	Member
03	District Sheep Husbandry Officer Kathua	Member
04	Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu	Member
05	District Sheep Husbandry Officer Udhampur	Member
06	Research Officer Disease Investigation Laboratory Kartholi	Member
07	Technical Officer Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu	Member
08	Store Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member

(KrishanLal), JKAS

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Dated: 20-04-2023

No: DSHJ/Supply/2023-24/1560 ーナし Copy to:

1. District Development Commissioner Samba/Kathua/Udhampur for information.

2. Director General, Sheep Husbandry Department Kashmir for information. This is in reference to his office letter No. DSHK/Supply/2023-24/DI/01 dated 08-04-2023.

3. Joint Director (Extension) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.

 District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba/ Kathua/ Udhampur for information and necessary action.

Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Wardwan for information and necessary action.

6. Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory Kartholi for information and necessary action.

7. Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.

8. Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.